
 
Republic of Moldova 

ROAD SECTOR PROGRAM  
 
 
 

 
STATE ROAD ADMINISTRATION 

 
 
 
 
 

*** 
 
 

 

SHORT-LIST NOTICE 
 

CONTRACT FOR CONSULTING SERVICES 
Construction Supervision of the civil works on R9 Road:  

 
  Rehabilitation of R9 Soroca–Arionesti  Road km 0+000 - km 30+950; 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
*** 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Issued on 12th October, 2015 



 
Construction Supervision of the civil works on R14 road Balti-Sarateni 

 

Page 1 of 1 

 
Project ID – No. 45094 
 
Location – Chisinau, Republic of Moldova 
 

 
1. Publication reference  
 

7233-GPN-45094 
 

2. Publication date for the procurement notice  
 
 EBRD’s web-site: http://www.ebrd.com       January 22, 2015  
 Monitorul Oficial (Official Monitor)    February 06, 2015 
 National acquisition agency (www.tender.gov.md)  January 30, 2015 
 SRA official web site (www.asd.md)   January 22, 2015 

 
3. Name and title of project 
 
Construction Supervision of Civil Works on R9 Road Soroca-Arionesti  
 

 Rehabilitation of R9 Soroca-Arionesti Road km 0+000 - km 30+950; 
 
 

4. Procedure  
 
 QCBS (Quality and Cost Based Selection)  

 
5.  Number of EOIs received  - 29 
 
6. Name of the shortlisted firms  
   

1. Louis Berger (France); 
2.  IRD Engineering Srl (Italy); 
3. Egis International (France) in association with Egis Romania (Romania); 

4. Aecom Ingenieria Srl. (Romania) in association with Aecom Inocsa S.L.U. (Spain) Aecom LLC 
(Russia) and Aecom EXP Russia Limited Branch Office in the Republic of Azerbaijan together 
with the Safege (France); 

5. Spea Ingegneria Europea S.p.A. (Italy) in association with TECNIC Consulting Engineering 
Romania (Romania) and TECNIC Consulting Engineers S.p.A. (Italy); 

6. Hight Point Rendel (United Kingdom) in association with Iptana (Romania); 
 
 

Companies in partnership or association shall indicate in their letters of association that they are 
jointly and severally liable. 

 


